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ABSTRACT

Segar Dimsum Online Ordering System (SDOOS) for Agents is
a computerized system that helps in the order management process at Segar Dimsum.
During the early stages of development, Segar Dimsum's problems were identified.
As a result, the SDOOS was created to improve the current business process and ease
critical problems. The SDOOS also helps in order management by saving agents time
when placing product orders and completing the overall ordering process. A
computerized system also assists admin and staff in handling orders more efficiently.
This system is the result of a development process that used the SDLC's Waterfall
Model. The methodology is divided into six stages: planning, analysis, design,
development, testing and evaluation, and documentation. Furthermore, the Ten
Usability Heuristics are used as a theory that serves as a guideline for the developer
when developing the SDOOS. To evaluate system functioning, the test case and
system flow are utilized to ensure that the system works as planned. Furthermore, the
Usability Metric is utilized to validate user evaluations by assessing the system's
usability. This system was reviewed by two experts and ten potential users, and their
comments were taken into consideration. All recommendations and enhancements
acquired during the testing session can be utilized as a guideline for future work to
improve the system's functionality and usability.

\



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

SUPERVISOR APPROVAL
STUDENT DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT
TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

1.2 Current Business Process
1.3 Problem Statement

1.4 Objective

1.5 Scope

1.6 Project Significance

1.7 Conclusion
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction

2.1 E-Commerce
2.1.1 Concepts of E-Commerce
2.1.2 Types of E-Commerce

2.1.3 Advantages of E-Commerce

VI

PAGE

iii

v

vi

vil

xi

xiii

V=T~ TENNG NG TS N

10
10
12
13
14



2.2 Online Ordering System in B2B For the Food Industry
2.2.1 Advantages of The Online Ordering System
2.3 Usability Heuristic Theory
2.3.1 Usability Heuristic Evaluation
2.4 System Development Model
2.4.1 The Waterfall Model
2.5 Similar System
2.5.1 Kanika.Com
2.5.2 Kawanfood
2.5.3 Ebfood
2.5.4 Comparison Between Similar Existing Systems
2.6 Implication of Literature Review on Proposed System

2.7 Conclusion
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction
3.2 Project Development Methodology
3.2.1 Project Framework
3.3 System Planning
3.3.1 Planning Phase
3.3.2 Gantt Chart
3.4 System Development
3.4.1 Analysis Phase
3.4.2 Design Phase
3.4.2.1 Context Diagram
3.4.2.2 Data Flow Diagram (DFD)
3.4.2.3 Entity Relationship Diagram (ERD)
3.4.2.4 Site Map
3.4.2.5 User Interface Design
3.4.3 Development Phase
3.4.4 Testing & Evaluation Phase
3.4.4.1 Test Case

Vil

15
17
18
18
21
21
23
23
24
25
27
27
30

31
31
33
34
34
35
35
35
37
38
38
41
44
44
49
50
51



