Universiti Teknologi MARA

Segar Dimsum Online Ordering System (SDOOS) for Agent

Nur Khairunnisa Binti Kamarol Zaman 2020978369

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SYSTEM (Hons.)
BUSINESS COMPUTING

February 2023

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bissmillahirrahmanirahim

In the name of Allah SWT, the Most Gracious, Beneficent, and Merciful Creator, I ask for his blessing on his Prophet Muhammad SAW. Alhamdulillah, praise and appreciation to Allah for His Almighty and His unending mercies, I was able to complete this research within the time frame specified. Without His help, I would have lost sight of my goal of finishing this project.

First and foremost, I want to express my gratitude to my supervisor, Miss Nor Hasnul Azirah Abd Hamid. This project would not have been completed without her guidance and dedicated engagement in every step of the process. Not to mention, I'd like to thank Madam Norulhidayah Isa for her assistance in completing the project as my lecturer for the CSP650 subject. I'd like to express my gratitude for your patience and understanding throughout these two semesters.

ABSTRACT

Dimsum Online (SDOOS) Segar Ordering System for Agents is a computerized system that helps in the order management process at Segar Dimsum. During the early stages of development, Segar Dimsum's problems were identified. As a result, the SDOOS was created to improve the current business process and ease critical problems. The SDOOS also helps in order management by saving agents time when placing product orders and completing the overall ordering process. A computerized system also assists admin and staff in handling orders more efficiently. This system is the result of a development process that used the SDLC's Waterfall Model. The methodology is divided into six stages: planning, analysis, design, development, testing and evaluation, and documentation. Furthermore, the Ten Usability Heuristics are used as a theory that serves as a guideline for the developer when developing the SDOOS. To evaluate system functioning, the test case and system flow are utilized to ensure that the system works as planned. Furthermore, the Usability Metric is utilized to validate user evaluations by assessing the system's usability. This system was reviewed by two experts and ten potential users, and their comments were taken into consideration. All recommendations and enhancements acquired during the testing session can be utilized as a guideline for future work to improve the system's functionality and usability.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT	PAGE
SUPERVISOR APPROVAL	iii
STUDENT DECLARATION	iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	V
ABSTRACT	vi
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	xi
LIST OF TABLES	xiii
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of Study	1
1.2 Current Business Process	3
1.3 Problem Statement	6
1.4 Objective	7
1.5 Scope	7
1.6 Project Significance	8
1.7 Conclusion	9
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 Introduction	10
2.1 E-Commerce	10
2.1.1 Concepts of E-Commerce	12
2.1.2 Types of E-Commerce	13
2.1.3 Advantages of E-Commerce	14

	2.2	Online Ordering System in B2B For the Food Industry	15
		2.2.1 Advantages of The Online Ordering System	17
	2.3	Usability Heuristic Theory	18
		2.3.1 Usability Heuristic Evaluation	18
	2.4	System Development Model	21
		2.4.1 The Waterfall Model	21
	2.5	Similar System	23
		2.5.1 Kanika.Com	23
		2.5.2 Kawanfood	24
		2.5.3 Ebfood	25
		2.5.4 Comparison Between Similar Existing Systems	27
	2.6	Implication of Literature Review on Proposed System	27
	2.7	Conclusion	30
СН	APT	TER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.1	Introduction	31
	3.2	Project Development Methodology	31
		3.2.1 Project Framework	33
	3.3	System Planning	34
		3.3.1 Planning Phase	34
		3.3.2 Gantt Chart	35
	3.4	System Development	35
		3.4.1 Analysis Phase	35
		3.4.2 Design Phase	37
		3.4.2.1 Context Diagram	38
		3.4.2.2 Data Flow Diagram (DFD)	38
		3.4.2.3 Entity Relationship Diagram (ERD)	41
		3.4.2.4 Site Map	44
		3.4.2.5 User Interface Design	44
		3.4.3 Development Phase	49
		3.4.4 Testing & Evaluation Phase	50
		3 4 4 1 Test Case	51